

RESOLUTION 2011-019

A RESOLUTION REAPPOINTING BRIAN STECHER TO THE PARKS AND RECREATION BOARD

WHEREAS, Brian Stecher was appointed to the Parks and Recreation Board by Resolution 2009-038 and served a two year term; and

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Board currently has vacancies and Brian Stecher has requested reappointment; and

WHEREAS, Council Liaison Bill Butterfield and the Chair of the Parks Board, with assistance of staff are recommending Brian Stecher for reappointment; and

WHEREAS, according to Chapter 2.16 of the Sherwood Municipal Code, members of the Parks and Recreation Board shall be appointed by the Mayor with consent of the City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1.</u> The Mayor is authorized to reappoint Brian Stecher to a two year term, expiring March 2013.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 15th day of March 2011.

Attest:

Recorder a Murphy, CMC

Resolution 2011-019 March 15, 2011 Page 1 of 1